The Beaufort Water Festival is in negotiations with our safety partners, Police, 

Fire/Rescue, EMS, and SP+ to ensure all our guests are safe always while 

visiting the Waterfront Park during our events. 

14. We are also requesting the City’s continued sponsorship of our fireworks 

display, in the amount of seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) 

credited towards our invoice from the City. 

15. We would request to have all permits and fees waived for inflatables use on 

July 16, 2023. 

As in the past, we will participate with all your departments in a cooperative 

discussion of the requests listed.